
HEAD COACH EMAIL CONTACT

Athletic Director Ryan Harrington rharrington@highland.k12.in.us

Athletic Supervisor Bill Crowley wcrowley@highland.k12.in.us

Secretary Kathy Mahler kmahler@highland.k12.in.us

Athletic Trainer Patrick Ohaver pohaver@highland.k12.in.us

Cheer Head Coach Morgan Ferguson morgferguson@outlook.com

Dance Head Coach Jillian Dudek jillian@highlandsapphires.com

Football Head Coach Trent Grider tgrider@highland.k12.in.us

Freshman Football Coach Craig Roggenbuck croggenb@highland.k12.in.us

Boys CC Head Coach Rob Lukowski rlukowski@lakeridgeschools.net

Girls CC Head Coach Rob Lukowski rlukowski@lakeridgeschools.net

Girls Golf Head Coach Dan Richardson drichard@highland.k12.in.us

Boys Soccer Head Coach Mark Tanis MVTanis@uss.com

Girls Soccer Head Coach Courtney Condes ccondes@highland.k12.in.us

Boys Tennis Head Coach Jordan Heckard jheckard@highland.k12.in.us

Volleyball Head Coach Abbey Strohl astrohl@highland.k12.in.us

Boys Basketball Head Coach Jordan Heckard jheckard@highland.k12.in.us

Girls Basketball Head Coach Tracie Mezera-Juarez tmezera@highland.k12.in.us

Boys Swimming Head Coach Nick Castillo castillonick@gmail.com

Girls Swimming Head Coach Nick Castillo castillonick@gmail.com

Wrestling Head Coach Chris Kirnicic ckirinci@highland.k12.in.us

Baseball Head Coach John Bogner jbogner@highland.k12.in.us

Softball Head Coach Sarah Funston sarah.funston@portage.k12.in.us

Girls Tennis Head Coach Terry Steenson tsteenso@highland.k12.in.us

Boys Track Head Coach Corey Bailey cbailey@ecps.org

Girls Track Head Coach Rob Lukowski rlukowski@lakeridgeschools.net

Boys Golf Head Coach Dan Richardson drichard@highland.k12.in.us


